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Utah Lake Distribution Plan

• Adopted in 1992

• Identifies and classifies Utah Lake water rights

• Guidelines for Provo River storage
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Utah Lake 1932 - 2018

UTAH LAKE CONTENTS

COMPROMISE LEVEL

DEAD STORAGE



40465

35318

34174

25000

24250

13750

11000

5350

Primary Storage (189,307 ac-ft)

East Jordan Canal

Utah & Salt Lake Canal

Welby-Jacob Canals

Central Utah WCD

South Jordan Canal

Kennecott

Salt Lake City

North Jordan Canal



57073

39727

7350

5439

3150

Secondary Storage (112,739 ac-ft)

Central Utah WCD

Utah Lake Distributing

Draper Irrigation

Welby-Jacob Canals

Sandy Canal



Utah Lake Canals
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Import Water in Utah Lake

Utah
Lake

Strawberry
Reservoir

Weber-Provo
Canal

Deer Creek
Reservoir



Upstream Water Rights

• Direct flow water rights are operated 
independently of Utah Lake

• Storage in Deer Creek or Jordanelle Reservoirs 
may initially occur as “system storage” subject 
to call by Utah Lake

• System storage converts to “priority storage” 
when certain conditions are satisfied



Utah Lake Storage 2016
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Conversion Line Imports Utah Lake Primary Storage



Utah Lake Storage 2017
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Conversion Line Imports Utah Lake Primary Storage



Questions?


